PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sulzer Spine-Tech Inc.	09/30/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centerpulse Spine-Tech Inc.
Street Address:	7375 Bush Lake Road
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55439

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10438795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127667820

Email: SMcCoy@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Scott A. Marks

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 75028-309245

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott A. Marks

Total Attachments: 1

source=Zimmer 309245 change of name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016627 FRAME: 0063

500053998

ST 840.00

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:57 AM 10/01/2002 020609078 - 2870689

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SULZER SPINE-TECH INC.

Sulzer Spine-Tech Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Sole Director of the Corporation, by written consent, adopt a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Sulzer Spine-Tech Inc. be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article I shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Centerpulse Spine-Tech Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That the sole shareholder, by written consent, has given consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sulzer Dental Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by David S. Wise, its authorized officer, on this 30th day of September, 2002.

Bavid S. Wise, Secretary

dr:\Corpdocs\Certificate of Amendment SPT.doc

PATENT REEL: 016627 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 10/06/2005